

New York State Temporary State Commission for Special Services for Physically Handicapped and Disabled Persons in the Village of Saranac Lake and Surrounding Area Survey Report B2902

New York State Archives 222 Madison Avenue Albany, NY 12230

archref@nysed.gov

URL: <a href="http://www.archives.nysed.gov/">http://www.archives.nysed.gov/</a>

New York State Temporary State Commission for Special Services for Physically Handicapped and Disabled Persons in the Village of Saranac Lake and Surrounding Area Survey Report B2902

# **Table of Contents**

Overview of the Records	3
Arrangement	3
Scope and Contents	3
Use of Records	4
Administrative Information	4
Access Terms	4

New York State Temporary State Commission for Special Services for Physically Handicapped and Disabled Persons in the Village of Saranac Lake and Surrounding Area Survey Report B2902

#### Overview of the Records

**Repository:** New York State Archives

**Summary:** This series documents the work of a temporary commission

authorized to survey and determine the need for special services in the village of Saranac Lake and surrounding area for people with disabilities, particularly in relation to medical and educational services; occupational therapy; vocational guidance; training; and placement. The commission was also responsible for ascertaining whether state financial support for the operation and maintenance of schools or agencies furnishing services to people with disabilities was warranted. The commission submitted this report detailing their findings and

recommendations to the governor and legislature in 1953.

**Title:** Temporary State Commission for Special Services for Physically

Handicapped and Disabled Persons in the Village of Saranac

Lake and Surrounding Area survey report

Quantity: 0.2 cubic feet

Quantity: 1 volume(s)

**Inclusive Date:** 1951-1953

Series: B2902

# **Arrangement**

None

^ Return to Table of Contents

# **Scope and Content Note**

This series documents the work of a temporary commission authorized to survey and determine the need for special services in the village of Saranac Lake and surrounding area for people with disabilities, particularly in relation to medical and educational services; occupational therapy; vocational guidance; training; and placement. The commission was also responsible

<sup>^</sup> Return to Table of Contents

New York State Temporary State Commission for Special Services for Physically Handicapped and Disabled Persons in the Village of

Saranac Lake and Surrounding Area Survey Report B2902 for ascertaining whether state financial support for the operation and maintenance of schools or agencies furnishing services to people with disabilities was warranted. The commission, established by Chapter 805 of the Laws of 1951, submitted this report detailing their findings and recommendations to the governor and legislature in 1953.

^ Return to Table of Contents

## **Use of Records**

#### **Access Restrictions**

There are no restrictions regarding access to or use of this material.

## **Administrative Information**

### **Custodial History**

This report was acquired by the New York State Library in 1952 and was transferred to the New York State Archives in 2010.

^ Return to Table of Contents

#### **Access Terms**

- Surveys (documents)
- Reports
- People with disabilities
- Saranac Lake (N.Y.)
- New York (State)